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DAILY BNU RECORD CHART
HORSE NAME AGE HEIGHT WEIGHT BCS* DAILY BNU

*Body Condition Score – See Breeding Solutions Guide for complete details and more information. Daily BNUs can be calculated on reverse side.
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Poor Very Thin Thin Moderately Thin Moderate
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BNU CONVERSIONS
PRODUCT LB PER  

BNU
GRO ’N WIN® 1.0

GRO ’N WIN® Alfa 1.0
EQ8® Gut Health 3.0

EQ8® Senior 3.0
Growth Pelleted 3.0
Growth Sweet 3.0

Safe ’N Easy™ Pelleted 5.0
Safe ’N Easy™ Texturized 5.0

Pleasure Pelleted 5.0
Pleasure Sweet 5.0
Senior Pelleted 7.0

Senior Texturized 5.0
Senior GC 7.0

Safe ’N Easy™ Performance 5.0
Cadence™ 4.0

Cadence™ Ultra 3.0
Race ’N Win® 4.0

Trifecta™ 4.0
Unbeetable™ 6.0
Prominent™ 3.5

Supreme™ 14 4.0

Determine Your Horse’s Daily BNUs:
1) �Determine the age and life stage of your horse (growing, reproductive 

status or performance level). This can be found along the bottom of the 
Buckeye Nutritional Unit Chart.

2) �Determine the current body weight of your horse using a scale  
or a weight tape.

3) �Use the age and life stage along with the current body weight to plot  
the location on the Buckeye Nutritional Unit Chart with a dot for each 
horse. The corresponding number refers to the minimum number of 
BNUs necessary to feed per day.

4) �If more calories are needed, gradually increase the amount of your  
BUCKEYE® Nutrition horse feed and/or add Ultimate Finish® until  
the desired body condition is reached.

What is a Buckeye Nutritional Unit (BNU)?
A BNU is a measurement to ensure your horse is getting the proper balance  
of vitamins, minerals and amino acids. The BNU conversion will ensure you  
are delivering the correct amount of essential nutrients just as if you were  
feeding GRO ‘N WIN® alone or by itself.

�Example: 
Five pounds of Safe ‘N Easy™ will  deliver the same amount of nutrients  
in one pound of GRO ‘N WIN®. The BNU conversion is 5 to 1.
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Buckeye Nutritional Unit Chart
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Mature
Weight

100 lb

200lb

300 lb

400 lb

500 lb

600 lb

700 lb

800 lb

900 lb

1000 lb

1100 lb

1200 lb

1300 lb

1400 lb

1500 lb

1600 lb

1700 lb

1800 lb

1900 lb

2000 lb 2000 lb

1760 lb

1540 lb

1320 lb

1100 lb

880 lb

660 lb

440 lb

220 lb

2100 lb

244
Growing Horse (Age in Months) Mature Horse (Life Stage)

6 12 18 36

Mature
Inactive

Stallions
(Breeding
Season)

Pregnant
(Entire

Pregnancy)

Nursing
1-3

Months

Nursing
4-6

Months

2-Year Old
Light

Training

Mature
Light

Training

2-Year Old
Moderate
Training

Mature
Moderate
Training

2-Year Old
Intense
Training

Mature
Intense
Training

0.50

1.00

1.00
0.50 0.30

0.25

0.50

0.75

0.20

0.30

0.50

0.75

1.00

1.25

1.50 2.00 3.00 6.00 4.25 2.50 2.00 3.50 3.00 4.00 3.50

1.75

0.30

0.50

0.75

1.25

1.50

1.75

2.50

2.75

3.00

0.50

0.75

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

3.50

4.00

4.50

1.00

1.50

2.25

3.00

4.00

5.00

7.00

8.00

9.00

0.75

1.00

1.75

2.50

3.00

3.50

5.00

5.75

6.50

0.50

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.00

2.25

3.00

3.25

3.50

0.30

0.50

0.75

1.25

1.50

1.75

2.50

2.75

3.00

0.60

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

3.00

4.00

4.25

4.50

0.50

0.75

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

3.50

3.75

4.00

0.80

1.25

2.00

2.50

3.00

3.50

4.50

4.75

5.00

0.70

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

3.00

4.00

4.25

4.50

2.00

2.25

1.25

1.50

1.75

2.00

2.25

2.50

2.75

0.75

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.25

2.50

2.75

3.00

3.25

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

2.75

3.00

3.25

3.50

3.75

1.50

2.00

2.50

3.00

3.25

3.50
3.7

5

4.0
0

4.25

1.50

2.00

2.50

2.75

3.00

3.25

3.50

3.75

SUCKLINGS:
Provide Free Choice

Foal Starter

Nutrient requirements are based on horse’s age, body weight, reproductive status and/or performance level.

1 BNU = 1 lb 
of GRO ‘N WIN® or
GRO ‘N WIN® ALFA
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